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FEDERATION —
INTERNATIONALE r Iﬁ

DE VOLLEYBALL e

O 1 UNIFORM COLOURS
Couleur de l'uniforme

CITY: .
Ville: Ciudad de Guatemala
) TIME: ] REGISTERED COLOURS / Couleurs enregistrées :
DATE: 19/10/2018 Heure: 19:00 (ONLY SHIRT COLOUR - seulement la couleur du maillot)
CuB GUA MEX NCA
POOL/PHASE: 1 RED BLUE BLACK WHITE
Groupe/Phase: FINALS 2 BLUE WHITE WHITE BLACK
3 WHITE LBLUE RED BLUE
MATCH SCHEDULE TEAMS CHOICE (1-2 OR 3)
Calendrier des matches Choix des équipes (1-2 ou 3)
FIVB DECISION
Team Team 1st CHOICE UNIFORME DEL Décision de la FIVB
DATE: No. Match Equipe Equipe ler Choix LIBERO
A B A B A B A B
20/oct/2018 11 GUA NCA WHITE WHITE L.BLUE BLACK
20/oct/2018 12 CuB MEX RED BLACK BLUE WHITE

FIVB Official forms - O-1 - 14.07.2011 - FIVB © 2011 - version 17




Competition Venue

Training Court

08:00
09:00
10:30
< 12:00
)
$ 13:30
o 15:00 NCA
16:30 GUA cuB
18:00 MEX PER
19:30
08:00 NCA Preliminary Inquiry
09:30 cuB Time Country
11:00 PER 09:00 PER
2: 12:30 GUA 09:30 Gun
‘g 14:00 MEX 10:00 NeA
;}. 15:30 10:30 MEX
17:00 CLINICA PRACTICA 100 | e
19:00
20:00
08:00 CUB (17:00) NCA (17:00)
09:30 GUA (19:00) PER (19:00)
© 11:00 MEX (off)
5
il
Q
Q
wn
-
15:00 CUB vs NCA
17:00 GUA vs PER
08:00 PER (17:00) CUB (17:00)
09:30 MEX (19:00) GUA (19:00)
© 11:00 NCA (off)
5
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o
o
©o
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15:00 PER vs CUB
17:00 GUA vs MEX
PER (17:00) NCA (17:00)
CUB (19:00) MEX (19:00)
GUA (off)
PER vs NCA
MEX vs CUB
08:00 MEX (17:00) PER (17:00)
09:30 NCA (19:00) GUA (19:00)
© 11:00 CUB (off)
5
i
Q
Q
0
-
15:00 MEX vs PER
17:00 GUA vs NCA
08:00 NCA ( 17:00) MEX (17:00)
09:30 CUB (19:00) GUA (19:00)
© 11:00 PER (off)
T
b
o
Q
[=2]
-
15:00 NCA vs MEX
17:00 GUA vs CUB
L
08:00 3RD (17:00) GUA 4TH (17:00) NCA
© 09:30 1ST (19:00) CUB 2ND (19:00)MEX
‘5 11:00
)
o
o
:
o
N
14:00 GUA (3RD vs 4TH) NCA
16:00 CUB (1ST vs 2ND) MEX
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No.

11

12

15-oct

15-oct

16-oct

16-oct

17-oct

17-oct

18-oct

18-oct

19-oct

19-oct

Date

20-oct

20-oct

15:00

17:00

15:00

17:00

15:00

17:00

15:00

17:00

15:00

17:00

Time

14:00

16:00

Calendario y Formato de Competencia / Competition Format and Match Schedule

Round Robin

CUBA

GUATEMALA

PERU

GUATEMALA

PERU

MEXICO

MEXICO

GUATEMALA

NICARAGUA

GUATEMALA

FINALS

3rd (GUA)

1st (CUB)

vs

Vs

vs

Vs

vs

Vs

vs

Vs

vs

Vs

Teams

Vs

vs

NICARAGUA

PERU

CUBA

MEXICO

NICARAGUA

CUBA

PERU

NICARAGUA

MEXICO

CUBA

4th (NCA)

2nd (MEX)

3-0

3-1

3-0

0-3

2-3

0-3

3-0

Set

25-17

25-15

19-25

23-25

25-23

26-28

25-22

25-21

22-25

14-25

25-14

19-25

10-25

24-26

22-25

17-25

25-21

25-18

20-25

16-25

25-13

25-17

13-25

23-25

18-25

16-25

25-18

25-21

22-25

25-27

Result per set (points)

4

27-25

26-24

Result per set (points)

4

5

10-25

5

POINTS

75-44

96-82

42-75

70-76

101-112

59-78

75-61

75-60

64-75

55-77

POINTS

TIME

01:09

01:50

01:03

01:28

01:32

01:24

01:26

01:15

01:17

01:16

TIME



@ 2018 U23 Men’s NORCECA Panamerican Cup .
Collated results & ranking ‘ NE;CRA
hPanLAmerican Volleyball Confederation

[Gup) Results as of 19 October 2018

October 13-21 Guatemala » 2018

MATCHES RESULTS

Round robin

No Date Teams Set 1 R2e sult per : et (pomt4$) 5 l;ro(:;atls Duration Spectators
1 15-Oct-2018 | CUB - NCA 3-0 25-17 25-14 25-13 75-44 1:09 100
2| 15-Oct-2018| GUA - PER 31 25-15 19-25 25-17 27-25 96-82 1:50 200
3| 16-Oct-2018| PER - CcuB 0-3 19-25 10-25 13-25 42-75 1:09 50
4| 16-Oct-2018| GUA - MEX 0-3 23-25 24-26 23-25 70-76 1:34 100
5| 17-Oct-2018| PER - NCA 2-3 25-23 22-25 18-25 26-24 10-15 101-112 2:32 50
6| 17-Oct-2018| MEX - CuB 0-3 26-28 17-25 16-25 59-78 1:24 120
7| 18-Oct-2018| MEX - PER 3-0 25-22 25-21 25-18 75-61 1:26 50
8| 18-Oct-2018| GUA - NCA 2-0 25-21 25-18 14-16 64-55
9| 19-Oct-2018| NCA - MEX 0-3 22-25 20-25 22-25 64-75 1:17 200

10| 19-Oct-2018| GUA - CuB 0-3 14-25 16-25 25-27 55-77 1:16 200
Final 3-4

Result per set (points) Total

2 3 4 Points Duration Spectators

11| 20-Oct-2018| GUA - NCA

Final 1-2

Result per set (points) Total
2 3 4 Points

Duration Spectators

12| 20-Oct-2018| CUB - MEX

TEAM RANKING

Round robin
Matches Results details

W L T s 3-0 3132231303 W L
1/CUB |Cuba 4 0 4/2004 0 0O 0O O 0|12 0 MAX 305 200 1.525
2| MEX | Mexico 3 1 41|13 0 0 O O 1|9 3 3.000| 285 273 1.043
3|GUA | Guatemala 1 2 3|40 1 0 0 0 2|3 7 0428 | 221 235  0.940
4|NCA | Nicaragua 1 2 3|13{]0 0 1 0 O 2|3 8 0375| 220 251 0.876
5|PER |Peru 0 4 4(3|]0 0 0O 1 1 23 12 0.250 | 286 358  0.798

E SRR T mglteff ﬂ SPFORT mgltenc

COURT For the real game E QLR For the real game

VIS, version 18.10.19.1291, © 2009-2018 FIVB 19-Oct-2018 18:29 Page 1 of 1



@ 2018 U23 Men’s NORCECA Panamerican Cup .
‘)’—\Z ) / s
™ Match result 4
() Round robin
Match: 9 Date: 19/10/2018  Spectators: 200 Teams Sets| 1 2 3 4 5 |Total
City: Ciudad de Guatemala NCA 0 | 22|20 | 22 0 | 64
Hall:  Domo Deportivo MEX 3 25|25 |25 0 | 75
Match duration: Start: 15:00 End: 16:17 Total:1:17 Duration: | 0:22 | 0:24 | 0:25 1:11
Referees: Ricardo Borroto Iglesias (CUB) & Edwin G. Morataya Hernandez (GUA)
NCA - Nicaragua MEX - Mexico
Line-up Points by set Line-up Points by set
No Name Pos./1 2 3 4 5|1 2 3 4 5 |T.||NoName Pos. /1 2 3 4 5(1 2 3 4 5|T.
1 Zeledon ws [ HHE 1 1 2 Sanchez (L) L|L L L
2 Cuadra (C) oP 1 3 7 4 Sarabia Wws 3 3 6 12
3 Baquedano oP 5 Padilla S
4 Cardoza MB 1 6 Rodriguez ve K& 1.2 4 7
5 Valdivia ws 7 Gonzalez (C) oP 5 3 8
6 Rostran VM 6] 1]6| 1 4 8 Carrillo oP 1 1
7 Mufioz ws [[6] 2 2 9 Cervantes WS 1 1
8 Calero MB 2 2 | | 11 Olimon ws |- 3 3
9 Cerda s K 2 2 | | 12 Mendoza S 2 2
10 Castillo (L) L|L L L 14 Palato oP [ 6 | 2 11 4
11 Barrios S [9] 15 Milantony WS
12 Hernandez WS 1 2 | | 16 Lopez MB 2 6 4 12
Coach: Hernandez Osman Coach: Martell Macias Jose Luis
Assistant: Navarrete Bayardo Assistant:

TEAMS AND PLAYERS PERFORMANCES

Won Total No Name Scoring Won Total No Name

Points Atts Skills Points Atts
15 62 |Total Team 33 73 |Total Team
5 23 2 Cuadra Spike 8 25 4 Sarabia
4 6 6 Rostran 7 8 16 Lopez
2 12 12 Hernandez 4 11 7 Gonzalez
2 29 |Total Team 13 24 |Total Team
1 4 2 Cuadra Block 5 9 16 Lopez
1 2 8 Calero 3 5 7 Gonzalez
0 2 9 Cerda 2 4 6 Rodriguez
4 66 |Total Team 4 73 |Total Team
2 7 9 Cerda Serve 2 16 4 Sarabia
1 4 8 Calero 1 5 7 Gonzalez
1 12 2 Cuadra 1 9 6 Rodriguez
43 Total Team Opp. error 25 Total Team
64 157 |Total Team Total 75 170 |Total Team
7 39 2 Cuadra 12 44 4 Sarabia
4 19 6 Rostran Best scorers 12 26 16 Lopez
2 10 7 Muhoz 8 21 7 Gonzalez

W Starting line-up with position Atts = Attempts (C) = Captain MB = Middle blocker S = Setter

OSubstitute with shirt number  Opp. = Opponent

(L)/L = Libero

OP = Opposite spiker WS = Wing spiker

EEFORT
= COURT

melten

For the real game

EEF‘ORT
COURT

melten

For the real game

VIS, version 18.10.19.1291, © 2009-2018 FIVB

19-Oct-2018 16:26
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/\ 2018 U23 Men's NORCECA Panamerican Cup o .
! Y /‘ s
Match result 4
() Round robin
Match: 10 Date: 19/10/2018  Spectators: 200 Teams Sets| 1 2 3 4 5 |Total
City: Ciudad de Guatemala GUA 0 |14 ]| 16 | 25 0 | 55
Hall:  Domo Deportivo cuB 3 |25 |25 | 27 0 | 77
Match duration: Start: 17:00 End: 18:16 Total:1:16 Duration: | 0:19 | 0:23 | 0:28 1:10
Referees: James Alain Castillo Juscamaita (PER) & Giani Nava Hernandez (MEX) \
GUA - Guatemala CUB - Cuba
Line-up Points by set Line-up Points by set

No Name Pos./1 2 3 4 5|1 2 3 4 5 |T.||NoName 2 3 4 5 |T.
1 J. Paz ws 1 Masso 2 2 4 8
2 Lopez (C) ws 5 5 2 12| | 2 Melgarejo 4 3 3 10
3 Chacon WS 1 7 8 3 Yant
4 Hernandez MB 2 2 5 Concepcion 3 3 2 8
6 A. Pineda MB 1 4 1 10 Gutierrez 11 3
7 Ruano S 11 Taboada S [ 6 | 1 1
8 Santa Cruz (L) L|L L L 13 Romero oP 2 5 1 18
12 Quifionez ws 14 Goide (C) s A 2 2
16 Isma or AARA 1 1| | 17 Alonso MB
17 Zufiga oP 2 2 | | 18 Lopez ws 6 3 9
20 Caballeros ws [[16][6][4] 19 Salazar (L) L|L L L

20 Gutierrez WS 1.1 2 4
Coach: LUCAS Reider Coach: VIVES COFFIGNY NICOLAS ERNESTO
Assistant: CASTANEDA Luis Assistant: GONZALEZ COBAS ANGEL

TEAMS AND PLAYERS PERFORMANCES

Won Total No Name Scoring Won Total No Name

Points Atts Skills Points Atts
31 88 |Total Team 48 82 |Total Team
12 33 2 Lopez Spike 15 20 13 Romero
8 24 3 Chacon 8 12 18 Lopez
6 14 6 A. Pineda 8 13 2 Melgarejo
0 23 |Total Team 14 52 |Total Team
0 0 12 Quinonez Block 4 15 1 Masso
0 0 8 Santa Cruz 3 4 13 Romero
0 3 16 Isma 2 5 2 Melgarejo
0 56 |Total Team 1 76 |Total Team
0 0 12 Quifonez Serve 1 7 14 Goide
0 0 8 Santa Cruz 0 0 17 Alonso
0 4 16 Isma 0 7 13 Romero
24 Total Team Opp. error 14 Total Team
55 167 |Total Team Total 77 210 |Total Team
12 48 2 Lopez 18 31 13 Romero
8 36 3 Chacon Best scorers 10 27 2 Melgarejo
6 30 6 A. Pineda 9 24 18 Lopez

W Starting line-up with position Atts = Attempts (C) = Captain MB = Middle blocker S = Setter

OSubstitute with shirt number

Opp. = Opponent

(L)/L = Libero

OP = Opposite spiker

WS = Wing spiker

SPORT
COURT

E

melten

For the real game

SPORT
COURT

S

melten

For the real game

VIS, version 18.10.19.1291, © 2009-2018 FIVB

19-Oct-2018 18:26
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X VOLLEYBALL « Players ranking by skills
Copa Panamericana Sub 23 Masculina 2018 LI_VB\
™~
L/"\\' —p)— .
7 - \J,\ Best Scorers
Rk | No | Name Team Spike Block Serve Total
1| 2|Lopez Santiago Carlos (WS) GUA 68 4 1 73
2| 1|Jaramillo Maikel (WS) PER 55 4 1 60
3| 23| Calvera Sebastian (WS) PER 46 6 2 54
4| 2| Garcia Rivera Denis (OP) NCA 46 4 1 51
5| 18| Lopez Castro Miguel (WS) CuB 34 7 2 43
5| 2|Melgarejo Hernandez Osniel (WS) cuB 29 9 5 43
5| 3|Chacon Pelaez Wagner (WS) GUA 40 3 0 43
8| 4| Sarabia Delgado Miguel (WS) MEX 32 3 5 40
8| 1|Zeled6n Jonny (WS) NCA 35 3 2 40
10| 6|Pineda Fuentes Edras (MB) GUA 30 8 1 39
11| 7| Gonzalez Castafeda Diego (OP) MEX 27 7 2 36
12| 16 | Lopez Rios Josue (MB) MEX 18 13 1 32
13| 13| Romero Gonzalez Jose (OP) CuB 25 5 1 31
14| 17| Alonso Arce Roamy (MB) CuB 21 8 1 30
15| 10| Gutierrez Suarez Miguel (OP) CuB 17 9 2 28
16| 6| Tellez Rodriguez Axel (MB) MEX 15 7 4 26
17| 1|Masso Alvarez José (MB) CuB 16 8 1 25
18| 5| Concepcion Rojas Javier (MB) CuB 15 5 0 20
18| 17| Barbieri Daniel (MB) PER 17 3 0 20
20| 10| Bocanegra Rodrigo (OP) PER 15 1 2 18
21| 11| Olimon Anaya Jesus (WS) MEX 14 1 1 16
22| 3|Baquedano Ronnier(OP) NCA 7 8 0 15
23| 4 |Hernandez de Leo6n Jason (MB) GUA 7 5 0 12
23| 21| La Jara Santiago (MB) PER 5 6 1 12
25| 14 | Palato Hernandez Carlos (OP) MEX 9 1 1 11
26 | 16 | Ismalej Ixpata David (OP) GUA 6 2 1 9
26| 5| Valdivia Rony (WS) NCA 8 1 0 9
26| 12| Hernandez Byron (WS) NCA 8 1 0 9
29| 9| Cervantes Acosta Alan (WS) MEX 6 1 1 8
29| 9| Cerda Ronny(S) NCA 2 4 2 8
31| 6| Rostran Moreno Jordy (MB) NCA 6 0 1 7
31| 8| Cuadra Sandoval Diego (MB) NCA 4 2 1 7
33| 8| Carrillo Benavides Byron (OP) MEX 6 0 0 6
33| 15| Hernandez Milantony Franky (WS) MEX 4 1 1 6
35| 12| Mendoza Burguefio Edgar (S) MEX 3 2 0 5
35| 14 | Goide Arredondo Adrian (S) CuB 1 3 1 5
35| 7 |Nufiez Mufioz Novelbis (WS) NCA 4 0 1 5
35| 22| Gutierrez Marcelo (S) PER 4 0 1 5
39| 20 | Gutierrez Suarez Jose (WS) CuB 3 1 0 4
39| 7|Ruano Poron Adan (S) GUA 2 1 1 4
39| 3| Aguilar Orlando (S) PER 1 3 0 4
42| 11| Taboada Diaz Livan (S) cuB 1 1 1 3
42| 4| Valladares Zeomar (WS) PER 3 0 0 3
42| 15| Aguirre Edilmar (OP) PER 2 0 1 3
45| 5| Padilla Rojas Marvin (S) MEX 2 0 0 2
45| 17| Zufiga Cambara José (OP) GUA 2 0 0 2
45| 11 |Barrios Tenorio Gabriel (S) NCA 0 0 2 2
48| 4 |Cardoza Lopez Rigoberto (MB) NCA 1 0 0 1
49| 3|Yang Herrera Marlon (WS) CuB 0 0 0 0
49| 19| Salazar Rubiera Lionnis (L) CUB 0 0 0 0
Total tournament 722 161 52 935

e ®
SFPORT
= nmelten =- H

For the real garne

neelten

For the real garmrte

VIS, version 1.96 (Build 582, 16 pools), © 1992-2012 FIVB 19/10/2018 21:41
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X VOLLEYBALL « Players ranking by skills

A
/A

Copa Panamericana Sub 23 Masculina 2018

Best Spikers

riv3

Limit: 15.00%

. Total Succ.

Rk | No | Name Team Spikes Faults Shots Attempts %
1| 2| Melgarejo Hernandez Osniel (WS) cuB 29 3 10 42 69.05
2| 18| Lopez Castro Miguel (WS) cuB 34 3 16 53 64.15
3| 2|Lopez Santiago Carlos (WS) GUA 68 26 62 156 43.59
4| 6|Pineda Fuentes Edras (MB) GUA 30 9 32 71 42.25
5| 10 | Gutierrez Suarez Miguel (OP) cuB 17 5 21 43 39.53
6| 4 |Sarabia Delgado Miguel (WS) MEX 32 11 38 81 39.51
7| 7|Gonzalez Castafieda Diego (OP) MEX 27 21 23 71 38.03
8| 1|Jaramillo Maikel (WS) PER 55 33 69 157 35.03
9| 1| Zeleddn Jonny (WS) NCA 35 13 53 101 34.65
10| 2| Garcia Rivera Denis (OP) NCA 46 25 69 140 32.86
Total Tournament 722 340 913 1,975 36.56

‘ (]
n Best Blockers
Rk | No| Name Team BI};I(!:(S Faults Rebounds AtI:;apI)ts bl;vgét
1| 16| Lopez Rios Josue (MB) MEX 13 13 18 44 1.08
2| 2|Melgarejo Hernandez Osniel (WS) cuB 9 7 6 22 0.75
3| 10| Gutierrez Suarez Miguel (OP) cuB 9 6 3 18 0.75
4| 17| Alonso Arce Roamy (MB) cuB 8 12 11 31 0.67
5| 1|Masso Alvarez José (MB) cuB 8 12 10 30 0.67
6| 6|Pineda Fuentes Edras (MB) GUA 8 16 27 51 0.62
7| 7| Gonzalez Castafieda Diego (OP) MEX 7 6 9 22 0.58
8| 6| Tellez Rodriguez Axel (MB) MEX 7 9 12 28 0.58
9| 18| Lopez Castro Miguel (WS) cuB 7 9 5 21 0.58
10| 3|Baquedano Ronnier(OP) NCA 8 5 15 28 0.57
Total Tournament 161 273 383 817 4.88
o
~3- BestS
A~ est servers
Serve Total Avg.
Rk | No| Name Team Aces Faults Hits Attempts | by set
1| 4| Sarabia Delgado Miguel (WS) MEX 5 8 37 50 0.42
2| 2| Melgarejo Hernandez Osniel (WS) cuB 5 11 27 43 0.42
3| 6| Tellez Rodriguez Axel (MB) MEX 4 13 16 33 0.33
41 10| Gutierrez Suarez Miguel (OP) cuB 2 9 32 43 0.17
5| 18| Lopez Castro Miguel (WS) cuB 2 8 24 34 0.17
6| 7|Gonzalez Castafieda Diego (OP) MEX 2 10 19 31 0.17
7| 9| Cerda Ronny(S) NCA 2 5 25 32 0.14
8| 11| Barrios Tenorio Gabriel (S) NCA 2 5 24 31 0.14
9| 1| Zeleddn Jonny (WS) NCA 2 10 19 31 0.14
10| 23| Calvera Sebastian (WS) PER 2 5 45 52 0.13
Total Tournament 52 220 1,186 1,458 1.58
SPORT SPORT
e meoiten == e moiten

VIS, version 1.96 (Build 582, 16 pools), © 1992-2012 FIVB

19/10/2018 21:41
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[ VOLLEYBALL - Players ranking by skills
Copa Panamericana Sub 23 Masculina 2018 LLVB\
. [ ]
—w=~. Best Diggers
Rk | No | Name Team Digs Faults Receptions AtI:;apI)ts bl;vgét
1| 10| Castillo Guerrero Miguel (L) NCA 44 21 42 107 3.14
2| 8] Santa Cruz Molina Luis (L) GUA 34 29 43 106 2.62
3| 11| Nakamatsu Jonathan (L) PER 39 37 69 145 2.60
4| 2|Sanchez Lopez Luis (L) MEX 26 26 40 92 217
5| 2|Lopez Santiago Carlos (WS) GUA 20 14 21 55 1.54
6| 3|Chacon Pelaez Wagner (WS) GUA 18 16 26 60 1.38
7| 19| Salazar Rubiera Lionnis (L) cuB 15 7 25 47 1.25
8| 2| Garcia Rivera Denis (OP) NCA 17 16 15 48 1.21
9| 1|Zeled6n Jonny (WS) NCA 17 12 4 33 1.21
10| 10| Bocanegra Rodrigo (OP) PER 12 11 19 42 0.80
Total Tournament 356 472 675 1,503 10.79
e
Y Best Setters
Running Still Total Avg.
Rk | No| Name Team Sets Faults Sets Attempts | by set
1| 7| Ruano Poron Adan (S) GUA 97 4 263 364 7.46
2| 14| Goide Arredondo Adrian (S) cuB 58 - 68 126 4.83
3| 12| Mendoza Burgueno Edgar (S) MEX 53 2 158 213 4.42
4| 11| Taboada Diaz Livan (S) cuB 42 2 40 84 3.50
5| 9| Cerda Ronny(S) NCA 45 4 176 225 3.21
6| 3|Aguilar Orlando (S) PER 28 4 199 231 1.87
7| 5/ Padilla Rojas Marvin (S) MEX 17 - 64 81 1.42
8| 11| Barrios Tenorio Gabriel (S) NCA 19 2 102 123 1.36
9| 22| Gutierrez Marcelo (S) PER 20 7 146 173 1.33
10| 3| Chacon Pelaez Wagner (WS) GUA 3 1 15 19 0.23
Total Tournament 390 28 1,371 1,789 11.82
. \
—2 Best Receivers
Limit: 20.00%
Serve Total o
Rk | No | Name Team | Excellents Faults Receptions | Attempts Eff. %
1| 11| Nakamatsu Jonathan (L) PER 67 3 22 92 69.57
2| 1|Zeled6n Jonny (WS) NCA 84 5 26 115 68.70
3| 2|Lopez Santiago Carlos (WS) GUA 54 4 17 75 66.67
4| 2|Sanchez Lopez Luis (L) MEX 45 2 18 65 66.15
5| 3|Chacon Pelaez Wagner (WS) GUA 59 3 28 90 62.22
6| 4 |Sarabia Delgado Miguel (WS) MEX 37 1 20 58 62.07
7| 19| Salazar Rubiera Lionnis (L) cuB 29 2 15 46 58.70
8| 8| Santa Cruz Molina Luis (L) GUA 41 5 19 65 55.38
9| 18| Lopez Castro Miguel (WS) cuB 29 2 19 50 54.00
10| 2|Melgarejo Hernandez Osniel (WS) CuB 30 2 23 55 50.91
Total Tournament 719 62 448 1,229 53.46
= =R ORT re) n SFPFORT P 3
e meoiten == e moiten

VIS, version 1.96 (Build 582, 16 pools), © 1992-2012 FIVB 19/10/2018 21:41 Page 3/4




X3 VOLLEYBALL « Players ranking by skills
Copa Panamericana Sub 23 Masculina 2018 LLVB\
. \
. [
o~ ?\ Best Liberos
Rk | No | Name Team | Excellents Faults In play at:;aoéa:ts b;\zgt
1| 11| Nakamatsu Jonathan (L) PER 106 40 91 237 7.07
2| 10| Castillo Guerrero Miguel (L) NCA 83 28 72 183 5.93
3| 2|Sanchez Lopez Luis (L) MEX 71 28 58 157 5.92
4| 8| Santa Cruz Molina Luis (L) GUA 75 34 62 171 5.77
5| 19 | Salazar Rubiera Lionnis (L) CuB 44 9 40 93 3.67
=R 20O melten  ECHEHEEE 0 melten

VIS, version 1.96 (Build 582, 16 pools), © 1992-2012 FIVB

19/10/2018 21:41
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X3 VOLLEYBALL « Teams ranking by skills

A
/A

Copa Panamericana Sub 23 Masculina 2018

Best Spikers

riv3

Limit: 15.00%

Rk | Team Spikes Faults Shots AtI:;apI)ts SL:ZC-
1 |CUB Cuba 162 21 85 268 60.45
2 |[MEX Mexico 136 70 146 352 38.64
3 |GUA Guatemala 155 74 218 447 34.68
4 |PER Peru 148 103 244 495 29.90
5 |[NCA Nicaragua 121 72 220 413 29.30
Total Tournament 722 340 913 1,975 36.56
— o

Kill Total Avg.

Rk | Team Blocks Faults Rebounds Attempts | by set
1 |CUB Cuba 56 67 57 180 4.67
2 IMEX Mexico 36 42 61 139 3.00
3 |GUA Guatemala 23 52 100 175 1.77
4 |[NCA Nicaragua 23 59 90 172 1.64
5 |PER Peru 23 53 75 151 1.53
Total Tournament 161 273 383 817 4.88

o
~3. Best S
A~ est servers

Serve Total Avg.

Rk | Team Aces Faults Hits Attempts | by set
1 |MEX Mexico 16 65 203 284 1.33
2 |CUB Cuba 14 51 235 300 1.17
3 |[NCA Nicaragua 10 36 241 287 0.71
4 |PER Peru 8 41 243 292 0.53
5 |GUA Guatemala 4 27 264 295 0.31
Total Tournament 52 220 1,186 1,458 1.58

*~w=~. Best Di
~ Best Diggers

. . Total Avg.

Rk | Team Digs Faults Receptions Attempts | by set
1 |GUA Guatemala 92 117 160 369 7.08
2 |[NCA Nicaragua 97 113 121 331 6.93
3 |PER Peru 79 121 192 392 5.27
4 |MEX Mexico 55 77 124 256 4.58

5 |CUB Cuba 33 44 78 155 2.75
Total Tournament 356 472 675 1,503 10.79

SPORT nelten SFORT nmelten
E =E @IS E For the real garne E LA T For the real garnte

VIS, version 1.96 (Build 582, 16 pools), © 1992-2012 FIVB

19/10/2018 21:43
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X3 VOLLEYBALL « Teams ranking by skills

Copa Panamericana Sub 23 Masculina 2018 riv3

’;/ Best Setters

Running Still Total Avg.

Rk | Team Sets Faults Sets Attempts | by set
1 |CUB Cuba 101 2 130 233 8.42

2 |GUA Guatemala 102 6 311 419 7.85
3 |[MEX Mexico 70 2 244 316 5.83

4 INCA Nicaragua 67 7 310 384 4.79

5 |PER Peru 50 11 376 437 3.33
Total Tournament 390 28 1,371 1,789 11.82

. \

~» Best Receivers

Limit: 20.00%

Serve Total o
Rk | Team Excellents Faults Receptions | Attempts Eff. %
1 |GUA Guatemala 159 12 71 242 60.74
2 |INCA Nicaragua 165 16 85 266 56.02
3 |[MEX Mexico 130 8 93 231 52.81
4 |CUB Cuba 101 8 71 180 51.67
5 |[PER Peru 164 18 128 310 4710
Total Tournament 719 62 448 1,229 53.46
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Cuba to play Mexico for Men’s U23 Pan American title

GUATEMALA CITY, Guatemala, October 19, 2018. - Cuba will play against Mexico in the title match
of the fourth Men’s U23 Pan American Cup at the Multisport Dome in Guatemala City.

This is the second time these two teams battle for the title since the creation of the event; they
faced in 2014 at Havana with Cuba winning their first gold. This is the second time in a row that
Cuba reaches the gold medal match; they lost to Argentina in the past edition in 2016.

Guatemala will face Nicaragua in the bronze medal match.

Mexico 3, Nicaragua 0

Nicaragua reached the final match after beating Nicaragua 3-0 (25-22, 25-20, 25-22). Mexico
earned their spot in the final match, for the second time in the history of the event, the finishing
the preliminary round with 3-1 win-loss record and 15 points, while Nicaragua will play for bronze
with 1-3 record and 3 points. Mexico will meet Cuba in the gold medal match and Nicaragua will
face Guatemala for the bronze, no matter the result between Cuba and Guatemala. Mexico’s
attackers to charge from the beginning, still Nicaragua managed to organize their offense better to
reach a 20-18 lead; Mexico took control to be in the lead with a huge 12-2 margin in kills at the
end of set one. Mexico continued to execute well reaching the second technical time-out with a
five point margin 16-11 and kept on growing. Nicaragua improved their offense over the net,
helped them to lead on several occasions (7-4, 18-16, 19-17) in set three; their efforts weren’t
enough to stop Mexico’s lead. Mexico led with a huge advantage in spikes (33-15) and in blocks
(13-2), while scoring on a sizeable 43 opponent errors and committing 25 of their own. In aces,
both teams scored 4 points. Wing spiker Miguel Sarabia and middle blocker Josue Lopez led
Mexico with 12 points apiece; and opposite Denis Garcia was Nicaragua’s top scorer with 7 points.

Cuba 3, Guatemala 0

Cuba kept their top position defeating Guatemala 3-0 (25-14, 25-16, 27-25). Cuba concludes the
preliminary round undefeated with 4-0 record and 20 points to play for the title. This is the third
occasion, second in a row, that Cuba reaches the gold medal match in the short history of the
event; they beat Mexico in 2014 and lost to Argentina in the past edition in 2016. The home team
Guatemala finishes with 2-2 record and 9 points and will battle against Nicaragua in the bronze
medal match. Cuba dominated the first two sets, prevailing with powerful attacks, monster blocks
and better physical presence on the court. However in the third set, Guatemala was involved
offensively as well as defensively, scoring several interesting points to lead 24-23 against Cuba’s
force. Cuba needed two match points (25-24, 26-25) to finish on top. The Caribbean team held 48-
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31 advantage in kills, an overwhelming 14-0 margin in blocks and a slim 1-0 in aces. Guatemala
committed fewer unforced errors than Cuba (14-23). Opposite Jose Romero topped Cuba’s scorers
with 18 points on 15 kills and 3 blocks, followed by wing spiker Osniel Melgarejo with 10 points.
Carlos Lopez led Guatemala once more, scoring 12 points all in kills.

Cuba ante México por el titulo de Copa Panamericana Sub-23 Masculina

CIUDAD DE GUATEMALA, Guatemala, 19 de octubre de 2018.- Cuba se enfrentara a México en el
juego por el titulo de la cuarta Copa Panamericana Sub-23 Masculina en el Domo Polideportivo de
la Ciudad de Guatemala.

Esta es la segunda ocasidon que estos dos equipos lucharan por el titulo desde la creacion del
evento; se enfrentaron en 2014 en la Habana con Cuba ganando su primera medalla de oro. Esta
es la segunda vez consecutiva que Cuba juega por el oro, perdieron ante Argentina en la edicién
pasada en 2016.

Guatemala se enfrentara a Nicaragua en el juego por la medalla de bronce.

Meéxico 3, Nicaragua 0

México alcanzé la final luego de vencer el viernes a Nicaragua 3-0 (25-22, 25-20, 25-22). México
termind la ronda preliminar con record 3-1 y 15 puntos, obteniendo su puesto en la final por
segunda ocasion en la historia del evento, mientras que Nicaragua jugara por el bronce con record
1-3 y 3 puntos. México se medira ante Cuba en el juego de la medalla de oro y Nicaragua se
enfrentarda a Guatemala por el bronce, sin importar el resultado entre Cuba y Guatemala. Los
atacantes mexicanos tomaron el control en el inicio, aun asi Nicaragua pudo organizarse mejor y
liderar 20-18; pero México cerrd el set con una amplia ventaja de 12-2 en ataques. México
mantuvo su efectividad alcanzando el segundo tiempo técnico del segundo set con un margen de
cinco puntos 16-11 y siguid creciendo. Nicaragua mejoré su ofensiva sobre la red, ayudandole a ir
arriba en varias ocasiones (7-4, 18-16, 19-17) en el tercer set; sus esfuerzos no fueron suficientes
para detener el impetu de México. Con un amplio margen, México encabezé el ataque (33-15) y el
bloqueo (13-2); ademas, anotd a través de 45 errores de su rival y cometié 25 propios. En puntos
de servicio, ambos equipos anotaron 4 puntos. El atacante de esquina Miguel Sarabia y el central
Josué Lopez lideraron a México con 12 puntos cada uno; el opuesto Denis Garcia fue el maximo
anotador de Nicaragua con 7 puntos.

Cuba 3, Guatemala 0
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Cuba mantuvo el primer lugar derrotando a Guatemala 3-0 (25-14, 25-16, 27-25). Cuba concluyé la
ronda preliminar de manera invicta con record 4-0 y 20 puntos para jugar por el titulo. Esta es la
tercera ocasién, segunda consecutiva, que Cuba alcanza el juego por la medalla de oro en la corta
historia del evento; vencieron a México en 2014 y perdieron ante Argentina en la pasada edicién
en 2016. El equipo local Guatemala, termina con record 2-2 y 9 puntos y lucharan ante Nicaragua
por la medalla de bronce. Cuba domind los primeros dos sets, superando con fuerza en el ataque,
bloqueos altos y mayor presencia fisica en la cancha. Sin embargo, en el tercer set, Guatemala se
involucré mds ofensiva y defensivamente, anotando interesantes puntos para liderar 24-23 ante la
fuerza cubana. Le tomé a Cuba dos puntos de juego (25-24, 26-25) para ganar. El equipo caribefo
sostuvo ventaja de 48-31 en ataques, un enorme margen de 14-0 en bloqueos y una minima de 1-
0 en puntos de servicio. Guatemala cometié menos errores no forzados que Cuba (14-23). El
opuesto José Romero fue el maximo anotador de Cuba con 18 puntos a través de 15 ataques y 3
bloqueos, seguido por el atacante de esquina Osniel Melgarejo con 10 puntos. Carlo Ldpez
nuevamente liderd a Guatemala, anotando 12 puntos todos por ataques.
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